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VAULT INSULATION DETAIL H -
<“*~—— 2 X 10 VAULT RAFTER 1. DWELLING / GARAGE OPENINGS BETWEEN GARAGE AND SLEEPING ::
PURPOSES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER OPENINGS SHALL BE i E/?E
1" ATR SPACE WITH FOAM AIR EQUIPPED WITH SOLID WOOD OR STELL DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8" H x4
ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE CHUTES 2 X 2 NAILED TO BOTTOM OF THICK OR 20 MINUTE RATED DOORS, WITH SELF CLOSING DEVICES — H Il
THE FOLLOWING VALUES ARE NEEDED. ~ ——— RAFTERSI2"OC. WITH12D REQUIRED FOR GARAGE / DWELLING SEPERATION DOORS R302.5.1 N I U I
- NAILS w H
2. WHOLE HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM IS REQUIRED FOR TH = —
R-15 IN WALLS ANY DWELLING IN COMPLIANCE WITH IRC M 1505 HTH HH [
R-49 IN ATTICS 3. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS REQUIRED IRC R 315 i ik g D
e gt 4. STEEL COLUMNS SHALL BE MINIMUM SCHEDULE 40 R407.3 Hh hily Z
INSULATION .S UMNS SHA INIMUM S U 7. il HH
R-38 IN VAULTS N E.)J <
R-30 REDUCTION FOR VAULTS IS ONLY FOR 500 S 5. DECK SHALL BE BUILT PER TABLES 507.2 ,507.2.1,507.3, 507.6, i s L HH
PF AREE\D F L LY F F INTERCONNECTED HARD WIRED SMOKE 507 5.1(1)4(2), 5075, AND 507.6 i 7 nH Z <
DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH e T : i (THH HH < Z g
BEDROOM AND OUTSIDE OF EACH BEDROOM 6. STUDS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN FLOOR, CEILING AND OR i HH I
R-19 IN FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACES ROOF DIAPHRAGMS R602.3 ' [ HHH THH D O
ALL PLUMBING IF EXISITING SHALL BE CAPPED : H il HH o L—_| 8
AND AIR TESTED PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN Il HHH HH
R-10 IN CRAWL SPACE WALLS INSPECTION FOR LEAK VERIFICATION 7. ADDED REQUIREMENTS FOR WINDOW FALL PROTECTION R312.2 o o O < 3 .
8. NEW PROVISIONS FOR ATTACHMENT OF RAFTERS, TRUSSES AND i H A A A QO V)
BASEMENT WALLS R-13 CAVITY OR R-10 CONTINOUS ROOF BEAMS R802.3.1 RBO2.11 Iy O Z <)
H CHHHHHHHHH o H
SLABS SHALL BE R-10 FOR A DEPTH OF 2 FOOT 9. INSULATION REQUIRED FOR ALL BASEMENT WALLS ( INCLUDING H HHHHHHHHHH < (1N '—— [
UNFINISHED BASEMENTS) N1102.1 al HHHH A HH Z - Z O
A WINDOW U FACTOR OF .35 OR BETTER 10. EXTERIOR WINDOWS/DOORS SHALL HAVE U-FACTOR 0.35 AND N il il HZ W O
ICE & WATER SHEILD REQUIRED ON ALL GLAZING SHALL HAVE SOLAR HEIGHT GAIN FACTOR OF 0.40 N1102.1 H i T D HOHS
DUCTWORK NEEDS TO HAVE AN R-8 VALUE ROOFS 1 i T | = <C
11. HOUSE LEAKAGE AND DUCT LEAKAGE PERFORMANCE STANDARDS 1 I L o0 U
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2014. A SAMPLE TESTING PROGRAM WILL BE 4 HHHH] Ho U
ROOF IS DESIGNED FOR 25 IMPLEMENTED OCTOBER 1, 2012 KCBRC N1102.4.1.2 N1103.2.2 H HHH T >DowoO
P.S.F. SNOW LOAD MIN. H :{{:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\‘ N Y )
COMP. SHINGLES OVER 12. LIGHTING FIXTURES PENETRATING THE THERMAL ENVELOPE ( E.G. 1 A S S e e e e A
RIDGE BOARDS AND HIPS ARE TO BE 2 15# FELT CANLIGHTS IN ATTIC) SHALL BE IC- RATED, LEAKAGE- RATED AND 1 oot A
X MATERTAL, AND NOT LESS THAN SEALED TO THE 6YPSUM WALLBOARD N1102.4.4 I A o e e T
THE END CUT OF RAFTER ] T T T T T T T T AHHH]
2 X 6 DF NO. 2 7/16" APA RAFTERS AND CEILING 1 LT T T T HHH]
; : JOISTS CONNECTIONS IN 13 PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT REQUIRED N1103.1.1 y 5 v 4N O
AT 16" OC RATED ROOF ACCORDANCE IRC 802 3 ] T T T T T T T T A
SHEATHING : 1/ o e S S S A H HH HHA
PROVIDE RAFTER TIES PER SECTION 802.3 14. ATR HANDLERS SHALL BE RATED FOR MAXIMUM 2 % AIR LEAKAGE i e it
AND 802.31 WHEN UNABLE TO CONNECT =~ — DRIP EDGE AND GUTER RATE N1103.2 2 1 : N T/ T
RAFTERS TO CEILING JOISTS I ) 1X 8 FASCIA e T L Lt et CA T HHH
2% 6 DE NO. 2 S | —OVER2X6 15. BUILDING CAVITIES USED AS RETURN AIR PLENUMS SHALL BE o ‘ TN 5 ¥ e (T H
. 2z : | _— SUBFASCIA SEALED TO PREVENT LEAKAGE ACROSS THE THERMAL ENVELOPE KCBRC - I LT TNH H e e N e e e BN A
AT 16" OC - ! : N L T T T T T T T T T T INHAHHHHHI
- N1103.2.2 - o i £ o s e e e e e R W R
1/2 GYP. BOARD — I SOFFIT i o e e N e e e e e ey A Al ol lly
: . T WITH 16. CERTAIN HOT WATER PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED N1103.4 i DO NGO n e w
GARAGESHALLHAVE5/8T\/PEX /// I VENTS [l ‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\K \‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\7,,,:7 >
SHEET ROCK _ 17. ALL EXHAUST FANS SHALL TERMINATE TO THE BUILDING EXTERIOR i o o NN e e e N —
CEILING AND WALLS > M1507.2 L [T T T T T T NN o HH |
- i RSN e, |1 o
> 2 %10 DENO 2 - 7/16 APARATED SIDING OVER 18. MAKEUP AR SYSTEM REQUIRED FOR KITHCHEN EXHAUST HOODS I RS ESSSESE || N s s R U] O
- — L.~ WATERRESISTIVE HOUSE WRAP IN i C L e L e D DD Do D T
HEADERS TYP. UN.O THAT EXCEED 400 CFM M1503.4 B ‘ﬂ%&‘ e
WALLS OVER 10-2 TO 18-0 T COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 703.2 J B B s e L L L L L LI LI WE
STUDS SHALL BE 2 X 6 DF 2X4DFNO.2 OF THE IRC 19. BUILDING CAVITIES IN A THERMAL ENVELOPE WALL ( INCLUDING 7 T Y o
NO 2 @ 16" O.C. TYP. AT 16" OC THE WALL BETWEEN THE HOUSE AND GARAGE ) SHALL NOT BE USED AS E
3/4" T & 6 SUB FLOOR RETURN AIR PLENUMS o/ <<
ALL STUDS 60 FROM FLOOR TO GLUED AND NAILED 172" ANCHOR BOLTS AT 5-0 OC MIN. , AND BE o
CEILING OR RAFTER DIAFRAM TYP. ~ LOCATED WITHIN 12" FROM THE ENDS OF EACH 20. AN AIR HANDLING SYSTEM SHALL NOT SERVE BOTH THE LIVING < @)
10 DF NG 2 @ i = - = PLATE SECTION. SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF SPACE AND THE GARAGE M1601.6 ROO F PLA N T4 E
7" INTO CONCRETE
16" OC TYP. | SUPPLEMENTAL 21. A CONCRETE- ENCASED GROUNDING ELECTRODE ( 'UFER' GROUND ) - v O
MIN. CONCRETE STRENGTH gﬁ ;'EiALEED PLATE OVER Egﬁ%@%@cgﬁ\ggeﬂ,\ws CONNECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE E3608.1 1/8 =1-0 V Z OO0 —
2,500 PST BASEMENT FLOOR SLABS UNDISTURBED GRADE AND STEP DOWNS ROO F PITCHES 6/1 2 FRONT TO BACK ) < |
3,000 PST FOR FOOTINGS , FOUNDATION WALLS, AND OTHER VERTICAL T REQUIRE1#4BAR4g" 22 COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIRMENT AND SHOW CONNECTION AS J @) X E
CONCRETE LONG AT 45 DEGREE NEEDED FOR ROOF BEAM, TRUS, RAFTER, AND GIRDER CONNECTION FOR a_ I
3,500 PSI FOR CARPORT AND GARAGE FLOOR SLABS ON UNDISTURBED GRADE, DAMPPROOF WALLS BELOW GRADE ANGLE AT CORNERS UPLIFT PER IRC 802.11. ALL RAFTERS BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH IRC 502.11 ROO F PITCH ES 9/1 2 SI D E TO SI DE (W) g E
AND STRUCTURAL FLOOR SLABS L SPRAY ON TAR WITHIN CODER-406.1  {/ o tr B OEoie - AMENDED RAYMORE CODE | E oY 0N D
FILL ALL VIODS & HONEYCOMB AREAS
 CONCRETE SLaB WG BEFORE DAMPPROOFING OF INSIDE CORNERS RA FTERS 2 X 6 D F NO 2 @ 16 OC @) (I:I_J (o] o T
SPREAD FOOTING
MIN 8" DEEP X 16" 4 BARS AT 2-0 OC EACH WAY, b 7.5" CONCRETE WALL WITH NO 4 BARS HORT. EVERY 18" OF WALL HIPS AND RI DGE S2X8DFNO?2 T @ L
WIDE WITH TWO NO | OVER 6 ML VAPOR BARRIOR HEIGHT WITH # 4 BAR WITHIN 6" OF TOP AND BOTTOM OF WALL, <O
4 REBAR | OVER CRUSHED ROCK HORT. REBAR SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SOIL SIDE OF VERTICAL USE LSTA24 RIDGE STRAPS w o w
\ ALL REBAR REINFORCEMENT ON ALL VAULTS AT RIDGE A OO )
\ GRADE 40 TYP. VERTICAL REBAR SHALL BE WITHIN 8" OF THE TOP OF THE WALL, OR COLLAR TIES
y — AND POSITIONED 2" FROM THE INSIDE FACE OF WALL
VERTICAL REBAR SPACING |

WALL HETIGHT IN FEET
6-0 ORLESS #4 @ 24" O.C.

INTERIOR DRAIN TILE MIN. 1-1/2"
MIN. DRAIN TO DAYLIGHT, OR SUMP

RADON VENTING OF SLAB PUMP IN ACCORDANCE TO R-405 8-0 #4@16" OC. ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO
90 #4@12'0C. WEATHER GARAGE SLABS
10-0#4 @8"0OcC. FOOTINGS WALLS AND FLATWORK

10-0 WALL 9.5" #4 @ 12" O.C.
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8 X 16 FOOTING WITH TWO NO 4
BARS HORIZONTAL 3" FROM THE
BOTTOM, ALL FOOTINGS TO

MUST HAVE 6% AIR ENTRAINMENT

4" DRAIN TILE IN WITH MIN 6" TYP VAULT WITH STRAPS

EXCEED MIN. FROST DEPTH OF 36" ASSUMED SOIL CRUSHED ROCK OVER PIPE, DRAIN TO MEZGER
PRESSURE DAYLIGHT, OR SUMP PUMP IN David Mezger Engineering LLC
i B wrer AECORANCE TR TYP.UN.O P3IoE><R 32&?2?%1'2 PADS MIN STUDS OVER 10-0 SHALL HAVE 212 NE Cir?:le Dr'g i . 1/4“ = 1-0
MR RN G TYPICAL WALL SECTION WITH # 4 REBAR, 6 EACH WAY ' BLOCKING ALONG WALL MAX Kansas City, MO 64116
- OF 6-0 O.C.
WINDOW EGRESS DATE
WINDOW SAFETY GLAZING PER 308 REQUIREMENTS

OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS 6 - 2 1" 2 2

SAFETY GLAZING REQUIRED ALONG WALKING SURFACES AND
BEDROOM WINDOW EGRESS MINIMUM FOR A DOUBLE HUNG MUST MEET DASMA 115 MPH

30" =

STAIRS LOCATED WITHIN 36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY OF THE STEPS.  WINDOW IS 34 INCH CLEAR WIDTH MIN. AND 24 INCH CLEAR

SAFETY GLAZING REQUIRED IF EXPOSED SINGLE PANEL IS IN
EXCESS OF 9 SQUARE FEET OR THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING
IS LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.

HEIGHT MIN. WITH A CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET
MIN.
A CASEMENT OR SLIDER WINDOW MINIMUMS ARE 20 INCH CLEAR

OR IRC 2018 REQUIRMENTS

LADDER i

Digitally signed by David
Eugene Mezger
DN: C=US,

PLAN NO.

WIDTH MINIMUM AND 41 INCH CLEAR HEIGHT MINIMUM. WITH A = 3-0"— _ E=mezgerde@gmail.com,
SAFETY GLAZING REQUIRD WHERE THE NEAREST EXPOSED EDGE OF MINIMUM 5.7 SQUARE FOOT OF OPENABLE AREA. EGRESS WINDOW WELL AS NEEDED David Eugene Mezger O=David Mezger
THE GLAZING IS WITHIN 24 INCHES OF EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF OPENING OF EGRESS WINDOW NOT MORE THAN 42" PER SECTION 308 MIN 3-0 X 3-0 Engineering LLC,

THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION AND WHERE THE BOTTOM FROM THE FLOOR CN=David Eugene Mezger
EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE A WITHLADDER Date: 20278 3675

WALKING SURFACE, SAFETY OR TEMPERED GLAZING IS REQUIRED.

WINDOWS ARE TO HAVE FALL
PROTECTION PER IRC 312.2

ALL POINT LOADS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 2 STUDS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

SHEET NO.

40F6
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TABLE R602.10.4

TABLE R802.10.3(1) BRACING METHODS
TABLE A§02.10.4—continued
— BRACING REQUIREMENTS BASES ON WIND SPEED T T e LE Ag02.10.4—contr
L]
+  0-FODT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT MINIMUM TOTAL LENGTH (FEET) OF BRACED WALL PANELS METHODS, MATERIAL | MINIUM THICKNESS FIGURE Fagtaners Spacing CONNECTION CRITERIA®
o 10-FOOT WALL HEIGHT REQUIRED ALONG EACH BRACED WALL LINE* METHODS, MATERIAL | MINIMUM THICKNESS FIGURE
+ _ 2BRACED WALLLINES 1 x 4 wood or Wood: 2-8d common nails Wood: per stud and Fasteners Spacing
: : Methads or top and bottom plates
Dosian Wind Braced Wafl Lins . DWB, W8P, 8¢5, Msthods LB ;’i{’;ﬁ’;’:‘églﬁf;a&i 384 (2'/," long x 0.113" dia.) nails 4 PFH .
Speed Story Location 37:;'5!‘ Mothod LB Mathod GB 5‘7%%';3’%‘;»5";%" W‘\éﬁ.‘_’ag&ﬂ- . Let-in-bracing maximum 167 Metal: 4§ | Portal frame with Y See Section R602.10.6.2 See Section R602.10.6.2
ey PFC, CSSFB stud spacing Metal strap: per manufacturer per manufacturer s hold-downs
B 10 35 35 20 20 DWB 3, (1" nominal) for T 2-8d (2'/," long x 0.113" dia.) nails per stud ‘E,
20 6.5 6.5 35 35 Diagonal maximum 24" or er stu & I
i 2- 1%/," long stapl
30 9.5 9.5 5.5 45 wood boards stud spacing ' 4" long s. ples § o ﬁ::fm . e So0 Soction RECZ10.6 o0 Section REIZ10.63
ﬁ 40 12.5 12.5 7.0 6.0 WSP Exfg:lﬁ; s;:;gguarg)per 6" edges 12" field g garag l
X 15 Wood TR " . H
50 150 150 50 structural panel fa Interior sheathing per Varies by fastener =
60 18,0 18.0 105 9.0 (See Section R604) Table R602.3(1) or R602.3(2) P Exterior shgggﬁng per 6 edges 12" field
Y . - Table R602.3(3 0
;g 17 2(.)5 17 205 ;(5) 2 : W BX'WSP;U : . 4" at panel edges Continuously sheathed KA Inte:ln:sheath ln(g ;er Z
g - - ‘ood structural : : wood structural panel Varies by fastener ' B
v ; . 12" at intermediat , R602.3(2
<115 30 18.0 180 105 9.0 (}vra:;zl:o::;h vs;zz:r " See Figure R602.10.65 |  8d common (21" x 0.131) nails ~ |¢° ;0 o :{'n;:-blé © 4 - Table R602.3(1) or R602.3(2) O )
. 4 23.5 23.5 135 ns E (See Section wall panel end posts g Continausly sheathed Z << <C
50 29.0 29.0 16.5 140 § R602.10.6.5) & | wood structural panel " See Method CS-WSP See Method CS-WSP Z
.0 SFB " " 1'7," long x 0.12" dia. (for '/," thick 4 adjacent to garage ( | )
60 345 345 200 7 g Structural ;" or Py " for i~ heathing) 17/, long X 0.12" dia. " " openings (
10 NP 10.0 6.0 50 g Hoertvoard maximum 16" ‘ ‘ “mm" ‘ ] (for %/,,"thick sheathing) 3" edges 6" field ] oTE D O 0D
. 20 NP 18.5 110 90 o sheathing stud spacing i = galvanized roofing nails 2 | continuonsly sheathed g See Section R602.10.64 | See Section R602.10.64 o O
30 NP 27.0 15.5 13.0 8 Nails or screws per Table R602.3(1) for |For all braced wall ‘E portal frame Q
40 NP 35.0 20.0 17.0 g GB exterior locations panel locations: 7" 5 ) N ll,’ln long % 0.12" dia, O
’ y ' 2 A - edges (including top CSSFB? 1, or ¥y," fr (for /," thick sheathing)
50 NP 430 %.5 21.0 £.| Gypsum board : Nails or screws per Table R702.3.5 for |and bottom plates) 7" | Continuously sheathed | maximum 16° 1’/;;"10“3 % 0,12" dia. 3" edges 6" field @) < | U')‘
60 NP 51.0 29.0 250 - interior locations field structural fiberboard stud spacing (for %/,," thick sheathing) k) Z (
. . PBS 3 1 o~ For 3/,", 6d common galvanized roofing nails ‘ L)
Particleboard foor Lo, > (2" long x 0.113" dia.) nails 37 adges 6" field For SE: 1noh = 25.4 mum, 1 foot = 304.8 mm, 1 degree = 0.0175 rud, 1 pound per square foot =47.8 N/, 1 mile per hour = 0.447 ruls. < H D
sheathing maximum 1 | ““H” “ A For '/,", 8d common a. Adhesive atiachment of wall sheathing, including Method GB, shall not be permitted in Seismic Design Categories C, Dy, D, and D;. W] |._
(See Section R605) stud spacing (2," long x 0.131" dia.) nails b. Applles to panels next to garage door opening where supporting gable end wall or soof load only. Shall only b used on one wall of the gasege. In Seismic Z O
T —_ 17,71 11 sage, /" dia. head nails Design Categorles D, D, and D, roof covering dead load shall not exceed 3 psf, l__ Z
PCP See Section R703.7 for = ," long, 11 gage, /¢~ dia. 6" o.c. on all framing c. Garage openings adjacent to a Method CS-G pancl shall be provided with 2 header in accordance with Table R602.7(1). A full-height clear opening shall not U
Portland mnxxmum.16 | ” m”” “ l yn or members be permitted adjacent to a Method CS-G panel, H Z ' I '
PANEL LENGTHPER cement plaster stod spacing ;" long, 16 gage staples d. Method CS-SFB does not spply in Seismic Design Categories Dy, D, and Dy,
TABLE R602 105 PS T tor et 16" = 0.092" dia., 0.225" dia. head nails with . Method applles to detachéd one- and two-famlly dwellings in Sefsmic Design Categorles D, through D only. D H D -
Hardboard 15" fOr maximum H A length to accommodate 1'," 4" edges 8" field )
I — T panel siding stud spacing %“"“"““El penetration into studs : — o0 H' r) ‘<)
)
T
ABW
| A e Yy T See Section R602.10.6.1 Sectlon Bov2 1061 OO0 W O
R \5\ braced wall ¥ . ( \I d —l
MIN. 38" WOOD FOR PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED) — - e .
] STRUCTURAL PANEL ADJOINENG PANEL E(:)GES»SHALLMEET ' ’ %ﬂ PANUONEUL%E&!"{IWWUBMWED
& | SHEATHING ON ONE FAC_E'—\ 1 OVER AND BE FASTENED TO COIMON LENGTH REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE
o FRAMING HEb2.10.5
rt . 1
D | MN.2 X4 FRAMINGMN, A
£ | ocousie sTubs ReauiRep. S D COMMONORGALY. BOXHALS @ & : TABLE R602,10.5 oo’ EXTENT OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES (TWO BRAGED WALL PAN
b=} § 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES. FOR SINGLE . : MINIMUM LENGTH OF BRACED WALL PANELS EXTENT OF HEADER WITH SINGLE PORTAL FRANE
E: \ I ¥ STORY AND @ & 0., PANEL EDGES - INTOM LENGTH" : o EXTENT OF O B0 WALL PANEL) =] I
g @) HOLDvﬁOWNTiR (é) ST(:QA:-TGYPEO 1 fl FORTHE FIRST OF 2 STORES METHOD (inches) CONTRIBUTING LENGTH 2148’ FINISHEOWIDTHOF QPENING ______,..| ?g:;aéf: 'gaé”?'"“
40,6, 2 |
?, Sﬁii‘éﬁssi%?m ?5R§GLA2R|W).-1 o \ ™~ stuos UNDER HEADER AS REQUIRED (See Table RE02.10.4) Wall Helght (inches) <t————"F0R SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL TENSION STRAP PER
STRAP-TYPE ANCHORS SHALL BE H Iil! : “‘gp?é‘éﬁﬁ'& DE
PERMITTED TO % Ec ;}TRQ?;AEA?I g‘yea ¥ 8 teet 9fect | 10feet 11 foot 121eet - PONY& £a3-H OFNBHEATHNG)
THE WOOD STR! . X Actual
PANEL MUST BE ATTACHED B \ ; %?C?gﬂ:l?gmog:gbﬁb%%yw o DB, WSP. 7P, FBS. PP, 25, PR = = = = = Double si(:‘led = Actual m-:ne'm oosadbe s na e R SRR SRR R AR AR AR SRS E%ﬁctfr?u‘gﬁﬂlgﬁmﬂso g
s raanl” ° E > B8 8] B | T | seddd=0sxhm o e s § 14 Hisob U
COobh - AL { ;
WALL CONTINUOUS OVER —\ H HIN; REINFORCING OF FOUNDATION, LIB 55 62 69 NP NP Actual \F NEEDED, PANEL . (v
STAC L1 i SHEH B o o saril U SR S AN AN TOISAOSRATIA oo o L i S
BARS 1S NI " design 8 | %2 | 34 38 2 ke AR A SHowN NALEDTO COMMON e r Wi
i X TRAP PER TABLE ——"" € 24" OF THE ROWS OF 16D -
ABW vind specd < 140 mph 48 g 3 T O BT S5 OF OPENNG e Qe GHT. SRKERRAVS AT
SDCD,, D, and D,, uitimate ' oI SEHOSITE SIDE OF SHEATHING ONERGWORS O, C.TYP. [a'4
; design 32 32 34 NP NP E e 5 RALING 1S e oL, A D
' wind speed < 140 mph KDY MIN. DOUBLE 2'x4" FRAMING COVERED WITH MIN, ! :5
) AL STRUCTURAL
. \____ MINIUM FOOTING SIZE UNDER C5-G 24 27 30 33 36 Actual g g rrl A THICK WOOD mm%&gﬂﬂmxg 4, %cal'c%ongnucmn PANEL
(2) 2" DIAMETER ANCHOR i = 3 WITH 8D COMI ey SHEATHING
BOLTS LOCATED BETWEEN OPENING IS 12° X 12°. A TURNED-DOWN 8 B8 R E §'0.C, INALL FRAMING ,g‘l;UDS. i~ ( r)
6 AENSDE‘IGZ’; gg EACH ENO OF g'ﬁ“s?w lsrré\éL BE PERMITTED AT DOOR Adjacent cg,m‘ ](:p:;ﬂng height $ BLOCKING, AND SILLB) TYP. \_ﬁ&. EE..”S"‘.,AG zﬁ" é,r%%;
TH T L . ncne:
o MIN, LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE RB02.10.5 O FAGK E [a'4
K N A DS PER TABLES
25.4 mm <64 24 27 30 33 36 xR .21 ¢ OIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS %7(1) R <
FIGURE R602.10.6.1 8 6 77 30 | 33 36 ol WS AL PaREEchioN meus .o wi [a'4
METHOD ABW—ALTERNATE BRACED WALL PANEL 7 37 57 ] CE] % " 2 PLA < w O
76 30 29 30 33 36
% | 0 | 0 3 3 (V4 E
84 35 k7] 7] 33 3 _ v O
7] kL) 5] EX] kX] 3 - §) Z O |_-
) pc 4] 35 £ % OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY BLOCK FOUNDATION ANCHOR BOLTS PER < O
SECTION RAGS.1.8 ) [
e EXTENT OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES {1 WU BRAGEL VALL FANELS) "] 096 48 41 38 36 36 A INGANCHORS O I E
EXTENT OF HEADER WITH SINGLE PORTAL FRAME CS-WSP, CS-SFB 100 s a7 0 38 3 | N EA'up,o i ‘:“Agﬁg'a"sr WA - =) =)
(ONE BRACED WALL FAREL | I e O O I Ao sesoeTETIMENS, wnsotseure T [} 7 SERGERIEe LS e wE X
2'.18' FINISHED WIDTH OF OPENING FASTEN KING STUD 08 — T % | % | B 2 ORRIM JOIST TASLE RB023(1) hh.| VERTIOAL DIRECTIONS pERTARLE o
[+—"FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL . TOHEADER WITHE i) — T =1 % | & 7o § W 0D
-—T : S TENSION STRAP PEg 116 — — 55 48 45 - _ ABPROVED BAND O NJ U)
PONY WALL ThBLE 802,105 3ON 120 = = | & | %2 7 < woop "ﬁwmgﬁ;%mg ROV ORRM JOIST: ORRMJ — Te)
SHEATHING] - — pay — OR - FRA (a4 l—‘
bk e e T ) 124 :? ::, : m&m&g%ﬁ&%&NDTLAPOVERBANDORRIMJOIB‘H I o W
' i MIN. 2"11% NET HEADER STEEL HEADER PROHIBITED 128 - - — : V) < O o W
_ _  (F % SPACER IS USED, PLACE ON BACK-SIDE OF HEADERH ¥ NEEDED, PANEL \ 132 = — — 66 58 —r an O
)y IR i e | , : i SN )
. S0 Hi : SPLICE EDGES SHALL 136 — = = = 62 PANEL i AL SOLE
: st PO LT H -oreyor I =TT -1 s SERTRET R Wana Nl | e Ht oo
PATTERN AS SHOWN E«%SSEé"z‘i;"&'E"T',?J“E %DER WITH ) 4% — — — p— 73 ol TABLERE023(1) [}i_ . %Dc% i) Aﬁ' Re02.3(1)
g g%\?ﬁ%’? gﬁ%’&%%?nséﬂg; SEREJ&BGLE 5 PORTAL-LEG HglggT- gﬂgg}?ﬁ Aﬁg AT METHOD Portal header helght -
3 OPPOSITE SIDE OF SHEATHING O R O ELIED 7.6 VP (See Table R602,10.4) Blest | Ofast | 10fest | 11fest | 12feet - APEROVED BAND
5 e INEACH PANEL EDGE. PFH Supporting roof only 16 16 16 | Notec | Notec 48 < WouD STRUCTURAL FANEL SHEATHING OVER APPROVED BAND OR RIM JOIaT ORRIM X
| od Tola X -
BRI MIN. DOLIBLE 2x4 FRAMING covansn\nam MIN. ™I\ M. %s* WOOD Supporting one story and roof | 24 24 24 | Notec | Notee OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - OVERLAP oangN
el 3/ THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING TYPICAL PORTAL STRUCTURAL Noted | Noted 1.5 x Actual® (WHERE PORTAL SHEATHING LAPS OVER BAND OR RiM BOARD)
PFG 24 27 30 Ol SECTION
WiTH 8D COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS AT FRAME CONSTRUCTION - FRONT ELEVATION
¥ 105 VAL FRAVING (STUDS. BLOCKING, AND SHEATHING CS-PF SDCA,BandC 16 18 20 | Noee | Notee 1.5 x Actual 7
e MIN, DOUBLE 2x4 POST ' - SDCD, D, ad D, 1% 18 70| Notee | Nowe Actal
MIN. LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLER802.106 &8 F@ﬁ%&éﬁﬁ%ﬁgs 1{3: flr:: :.i:f:l;:i ::: mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm, 1 mile per hour = 0.447 ms. S C A L E
’ hé'aB 2&%%08 ILNBTngOAEgRYEP'FEHA?QIbDi?A?L‘ggsINTO @) ) ‘ a. Linear lnterpo]uli.on shall be permitted. 7or Sk 1 inch =254 mm, | foot = 304.8 mm.
. b. Use the actual length where it is greater than or equal to the minimum length.
&RAM'NG) ) 5 ¢. Maximum header helght for PEH is 10 feet in accordance with Figure R602.10.6.2, but wall height shall be permitted to be increased to 12 feet with pony wall. FIGURE R802.10.6:4 AUCTION "
MIN. REINFg_!‘}%mGO%FF%%I#ﬁGAT{%a B%Es%.sﬂﬁ MIN. 4000 L8, HOLD-DOWN gt d. Maximum header helght for PFG 15 10 feet in accordancs with Figure R602:10.6.3, but wall helght shail be permitted to be incrensed to 12 feet with pony wall. METHOD €5-PF—CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED PORTAL FRAME PANEL CONST 1 / 4 - 1 _ O
.rra?r'&:.mo 8oTToN ’ gg‘,"'gﬁgggﬁg‘}ﬁgy & . Maximum header height for CS-PFis 10 feet in accordance with Figure R602.10.64, but wall height shall be permitted to be fnoreased {0 12 feet with pony wal, e , " 7
: INTO FRAMING), ; ’ - -
IN. FOOTING $IZE UNDER OPENING.IS 12'x12", A TURNED- . D A TE
M N SLAB SHALL BE PERMITTED AT DOOR OPENINGS.
MIN. (1) " DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLT INSTALLED PER
SECTION R403.1.8 - WITH 2% 2" hs’ PLATE WASHER .
Review 6 21 2 2
FRONT ELEVATION SECTION o et alng AlxpprOva| _21._
ructural Only
DAVIDE. Digitally signed by David
4 mm, 1 foot = 3048 mm. BRACE WALL DETALS . - MEZGER
‘ RE R602.10.6.2 David Mezger Engineering LLC DN: C=US, PLAN NO
FIGU g WIND SPEED 115 MPH 212 NE Circle D PE-2018009531 : Y -0 (R el com. )
METHOD PFH—PORTAL FRAME WITH HOLD-DOWNS » . ‘ _ Cle Dr. David Eugene Mezger O=David Mezger
WIND EXP OSURE A ' Kansas City, MO 64116 CNbauid Eugere Mezger
 SETSMIC DES]E NC Date: 2022.06.22
. AEG OR y A 14:18:57-05'00' 7
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